
County Noxious Weed Contacts 
County Coordinator Phone  Email Address 
Adams Susan Sackmann (509) 659-1806 acnwcb@ritzcom.net 
Adams - District #1 Linda Brady (509) 488-9023 adcoweedlinda@outlook.com 
Asotin Nelle Murray (509) 243-2098 nmurray@co.asotin.wa.us  
Benton  (509) 943-6005 bcnwcb@frontier.com 
Benton - District #1 Sharlene Vowels (509) 786-6988 bcweed1@gmail.com 
Chelan Mike Mackey (509) 667-6550 Mike.Mackey@co.chelan.wa.us 
Clallam Cathy Lucero (360) 417-2442 clucero@co.clallam.wa.us 
Clark Mike Monfort (360) 397-6140 Mike.Monfort@clark.wa.gov  
Columbia Rachel Hutchens (509) 382-9760 columbiacountyweedboard@hotmail.com   
Cowlitz Angelica Velazquez (360) 577-3117 velazqueza@co.cowlitz.wa.us 
Douglas Dale Whaley - WSU 

Steve Jenkins  
(509) 745-8531 
(509) 745-8537  

dwhaley@wsu.edu 
 

Ferry Rochelle Osborne (509) 775-5225 | 1111 wbcoord@co.ferry.wa.us 
Franklin Victor Reeve (509) 545-3847 fcwb@co.franklin.wa.us  
Garfield Jim McKeirnan (509) 843-1913 jimsfert@gmail.com 
Grant Craig Hintz (509) 754-2011 | 375 grantco@televar.com 
Grant - District #1 Randy Weitzel (509) 750-8948  
Grant - District #3 Anthony Stadelman (509) 785-3621 ajstadelman@gmail.com  
Grays Harbor Nancy Ness (360) 482-2265 nancy.ness@wsu.edu  
Intercounty District #51 John A. Hooley (Jack) (509) 349-2251  
Intercounty District #52 Larry Christensen (509) 346-8889  
Island Janet Stein (360) 678-7992 Janet.Stein@wsu.edu  
Jefferson  (360) 379-5610 | 205 noxiousweeds@co.jefferson.wa.us  
King Steve Burke (206) 205-6927 steven-j.burke@kingcounty.gov  
Kitsap Dana Coggon (360) 307-4242 dcoggon@co.kitsap.wa.us  
Kittitas Todd Davis (509) 962-7007 todd.davis@co.kittitas.wa.us  
Kittitas - District #1 Dave Rinehart (509) 925-3591  
Kittitas - District #2 Tom Brunson (509) 925-1977  
Kittitas - District #3 Harvey Dodge (509) 962-2681  
Kittitas - District #4 Steve Burris (509) 992-6997  
Kittitas - District #5 James Hanson (509) 925-3412  
Klickitat Marty Hudson (509) 773-5810 martyh@co.klickitat.wa.us 
Lewis Bill Wamsley (360) 740-1215 William.Wamsley@lewiscountywa.gov  
Lincoln Kevin Hupp (509) 725-3646 klhupp@co.lincoln.wa.us 
Mason Pat Grover (360) 427-9670 | 592 PatriciaG@co.mason.wa.us 
Okanogan Anna Lyon (509) 422-7165 alyon@co.okanogan.wa.us 
Pacific Jeff Nesbitt (360) 875-9425 jnesbitt@co.pacific.wa.us  
Pend Oreille Sharon L. Sorby (509) 447-6478 ssorby@pendoreille.org 
Pierce Beki Shoemaker (253) 798-6800 bshoema@co.pierce.wa.us  
San Juan Judy Jackson (360) 376-3499 judy@sanjuanweeds.org 
Skagit William Rogers (360) 336-9430 williamr@co.skagit.wa.us 
Skamania Emily Stevenson (509) 427-3941 estevenson@co.skamania.wa.us  
Snohomish Sonny Gohrman (360) 435-7830 sonny.gohrman@snoco.org 
Spokane David J. Mundt (509) 477-5777 dmundt@spokanecounty.org 
Stevens Cindy Jennings (509) 684-7590 weedboard@co.stevens.wa.us 
Thurston Rick Johnson (360) 786-5576 Johnsor@co.thurston.wa.us 
Wahkiakum Laurel Heathen (360) 795-3852 heathenl@co.wahkiakum.wa.us 
Walla Walla Dave Maiden (509) 524-2688 weedsww@co.walla-walla.wa.us  
Whatcom Laurel Baldwin (360) 715-7470 lbaldwin@co.whatcom.wa.us  
Whitman Peggy Wright (509) 397-6261 noxious@co.whitman.wa.us  
Yakima Dick Jacobson (509) 574-2180 effie.shinn@co.yakima.wa.us  
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